19LCP20EN - 4/2022
Local control panel for
VG9000H, LCP9H Series
Local Control Panel (LCP) is designed for controlling
the emergency isolation valve (ESD or ESV) locally
nearby the valve via Neles ValvGuard VG9000
intelligent solenoid valve.
LCP permits the emergency isolation valve to be

39LCP20EN - 4/2022
Local control panel for VG9000H, LCP9H Series
Type coding
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.
LCP 9 H E - L
1. sign PRODUCT GROUP
LCP
Local Control Panel
For local control with Neles ValvGuard VG9000.
All versions include LEDs, Manual Reset and PST buttons.
Buttons are lockable in all versions.
2. sign SERIES CODE
9 Suitable for Neles ValvGuard VG9000
3. sign COMMUNICATION
H Suitable for VG9000 HART communication version.
Four wire serial communication between VG9000 and LCP.
4. sign APPROVALS FOR HAZARDOUS AREAS
Enclosure IP66 and stainless steel 316L if not otherwise mentioned.
-
ATEX and IECEx certifications:
II 2 G Ex ia IIC T4/T5/T6 Gb
Temperature range: T4; -20° to +65 °C, T5; < +65 °C,
T6; < +50 °C.
II 3 G Ex ic IIC T6...T4 Gc
Temperature range: T4; -20° to +65 °C, T5; < +65 °C,
T6; < +60 °C.
II 2 G Ex eb mb [ib] IIC T6...T4 Gb
Temperature range: T4; -20° to +65 °C, T5; < +63 °C,
T6; < +48 °C
CCC (Chinese) certifications
Ex ia IIC T4~T6 Gb
Ex ic IIC T4~T6 Gc
Ex e mb [ib] IIC T4~T6 Gb
Not applicable to 6. sign “L“
E
Enclosure material anodized aluminum.
ATEX and IECEx certifications:
Ex d IIB + H2 T6 Gb
Ex tb IIIC T85°C Db
IP66
Ta -20° to +65 °C
INMETRO (DNV) certifications:
Ex d IIB + H2 T6 Gb
Ex tb IIIC T85°C Db
IP66
Ta -20° to +65 °C
ITRI (Taiwan) certifications:
Ex d IIB+H2 T6 Gb
Ex tb IIIC T85°C Db
CCC (Chinese) certifications
Ex d IIB + H2 T6 Gb
Ex tD A21 IP66 T85°C
5. sign OPTIONS
- None
W LCP is provided without Close (trip) button
6. sign SUPPLY POWER
-
24 VDC externally powered
Power consumption 400 mW. Power supply 11-30 V DC,
50mA
Note: 7. sign L2 needs to be selected for VG9000 type code
option.
L
Loop powered
Power taken from VG9000H input signal, 4 mA.
Note: Minimum 8 mA is required for VG9000 input signal.
7. sign L3 needs to be selected for VG9000 type code option.
NOTE: Additional Y-code at the end of the LCP9H_ type coding, e.g.
LCP9HY, means following: Y =
Special construction, to be specified. Does not affect the certification. For